NOTICE TO WASTEWATER CONSUMERS OF
JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Effective October 1, 2018

RESIDENTIAL WASTEWATER RATE SCHEDULE RI

Customer Charge: $7.18

Wastewater Charge:

First 500,000 gallons per month at $0.5362 per 100 gallons
Next 500,000 gallons per month at $0.4830 per 100 gallons
Excess over 1,000,000 gallons per month at $0.3211 per 100 gallons

RESIDENTIAL WASTEWATER RATE SCHEDULE RO
Customer Charge: $8.24

Wastewater Charge:

First 500,000 gallons per month at $0.6710
Next 500,000 gallons per month at $0.6027
Excess over 1,000,000 gallons per month at $0.4013

GENERAL SERVICE WASTEWATER RATE SCHEDULE GI

Customer Charge: $25.06

Wastewater Charge:

First 500,000 gallons per month at $0.5804

Next 500,000 gallons per month at $0.5259

Excess over 1,000,000 gallons per month at $0.3619

Surcharge:

Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand (CBOD) over 450 mg/I....$0.1879 per pound
Suspended Solids (SS) over 500 mg/l.......covvviiiiiiiiii e $0.1486 per pound
Fats, Oil and Grease (FOG) over 100 mg/l.........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $0.1486 per pound

GENERAL SERVICE WASTEWATER RATE SCHEDULE GO

Customer Charge: $29.90

Wastewater Charge:

First 500,000 gallons per month at $0.7241 per 100 gallons

Next 500,000 gallons per month at $0.6556 per 100 gallons

Excess over 1,000,000 gallons per month at $0.4577 per 100 gallons

Surcharge:

Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand (CBOC) over 450 mg/I....$0.2339 per pound
Suspended Solids (SS) over 500 mg/l.......ccovvviiiiiiiiii e $0.1879 per pound
Fats, Oil and Grease (FOG) over 100 mg/l.........coooieiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $0.1879 per pound

All other terms and conditions of the above rate schedules shall remain unchanged.

That these rate adjustments shall become effective for all billings based on meter readings taken on and
after October 1, 2018.



